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this denotes the existence of the potential danger, which could cause injury or 
damage if the information or instructions are not followed 

 

                WARNING! 
this denotes mandatory actions by the user; without these actions, the user       
is subjected to injury and the device can be seriously damaged

 

     NOTE! this denotes important information concerning the device 
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Position Quantity Code Description 

1 1 A96901700 Assy Base 
   Base 

 2 S413330085 Bushing Ø12xØ14x11 
   Winch Product Sticker** 

2 1 A74135100 Bearing Ø85xØ97x26 

3 1 M0651997 Ring Seal 

4 1  Winch serial number sticker 

5 2 A96994000 Assy pulley Ø48 

   Pulley 

 1 M0637394 Bushing Ø16xØ18x17 

6 2 S699410002 Pin 

7 1 S732420082 Plate FlatWinder 

8 3 M0632803 Screw M8x30 TSPCE U5933D7991 A4 

9 1 S690160052 Upper jaw 

10 1 A96901500 Assy lower jaw 
   Lower jaw 

 66 MP129 Ball 5/16”  
 8 S690190080 Spherical pin Ø6x6 

11 1 S698380080 Peeler 

12 2 M0666603 Screw M6x16 UNI 5933 
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Position Quantity Code Description 

1 1 A97042200 Assy Base 
   

Base 
 

2 S413330085 Bushing Ø12xØ14x11 
   

Winch Product Sticker** 

2 1 A74147500 Bearing Ø102xØ114x26 

3 1 M0651997 Ring Seal 

4 4 M0666203 Screw UNI 5933:2003 M8x25-A4 

5 1 S418760063 FlatWinderTM Serial Number Sticker 

6 2 A96994000 Assy pulley Ø48 
   

Pulley 
 

1 M0637394 Bushing Ø16xØ18x17 

7 2 S699410002 Pin 

8 1 S704230052 Plate 

9 1 S704250052 Upper jaw 

10 1 A97042400 Assy lower jaw 
   

Lower jaw 
 

86 MP129 Ball 5/16” 
 

16 S690190080 Spherical pin Ø6x6 

11 1 S698380080 Peeler 

12 2 M0666603 Screw M6x16 UNI 5933 
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Position Quantity Code Description 

1 1 A94149200 KIT Assy Electric Motor Flange 

   Electric Motor Flange 

 4 M0606803 Screw M6x14 UNI 5931 

2 1 A77026200 Black painted gearbox 

3 1 S690200080 Flange 

4 4 M0606803 Screw M6x14 UNI 5931 

5 1 A96015400 KIT EL Motor 12V 0,7kW 

 1 A96015700 KIT EL Motor 24V 0,9kW 

   Electric motor 

   Polarity motor sticker 

   Screw stud M6x26 

   Washer Ø6 

   Nut M6 UNI5588 

 1 M6014206 Key DIN 6885 5x5x15 

6 1 S477440063 Sticker for gearbox 

7 1 A97026100 KIT EL HO Motor Flange FlatWinder 

   Horizontal Motorgear Flange 

 8 S415360003 Screw M6x16 UNI EN ISO 5931:2003 

 8 M6015697 O-Ring Seal Ø5,5xØ1 

 1 M0620697 Seal Ø25x Ø47x7 

8 2 M0640403 Key 8x7x32 

9 4 M0621303 Washer Ø6 

10 1 M0635103 Socket head screw M6x16 UNI 5931 

11 1 S690180004 Shaft 

12 1 S726070004 Flanged washer Ø6.5xØ35x7 
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Position Quantity Code Description 

1 1 A97026100 KIT EL HO Motor Flange FlatWinder 

   Horizontal Motorgear Flange 

 8 S415360003 Screw M6x16 UNI EN ISO 5931:2003 precote coating 

   O-Ring Seal Ø5,5xØ1 

   Seal Ø25xØ47x7 

2 1 S690200080 Flange 

3 4 M0606803 Screw M6x14 UNI 5931 

4 1 S477440063 Sticker for gearbox  

5 2 M0640403 Key 8x7x32 

6 4 M0621303 Washer Ø6 

7 1 M0635103 Socket head screw M6x16 UNI 5931 

8 1 S690180004 Shaft  

9 1 S726070004 Flanged washer Ø6.5xØ35x7 

10 1 A77308700 Assembly gearbox EL HO 48V 

   Gearbox worm screw B14 B3 GR60 

   Motor 48V 2kW 

 4 S312810002 Screw stud M6x26 

 4 M0621303 Washer Ø6 

 4 M0620803 Nut M6 UNI5588 

 1 M6014206 Key DIN 6885 5x5x15 

   Flange gearmotor  

 4 M0606803 Screw M6x14 UNI 5931 

11 1 S480730063 Motor sticker 

12 1 M0666203 Screw UNI 5933:2003 - M8x25 - A4 
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Position Quantity Code Description 

1 1 A94149200 Kit motor flange  

   Electric Motor Flange 

 4 M0606803 Screw M6x14 UNI 5931 

2 1 G0675560000 Gearbox worm screw B14 B3 GR60 

3 1 S690200080 Flange 

4 4 M0606803 Screw M6x14 UNI 5931 

5 1 S477440063 Sticker for gearbox  

6 1 A97026100 KIT EL HO Motor Flange FlatWinder 

   Horizontal Motorgear Flange 

 8 S415360003 Screw M6x16 UNI EN ISO 5931:2003 precote coating 

 8 M6015697 O-Ring Seal Ø5,5xØ1 

 1 M0620697 Seal Ø25xØ47x7 

7 2 M0640403 Key 8x7x32 

8 8 M0621303 Washer Ø6 

9 1 M0635103 Socket head screw M6x16 UNI 5931 

10 1 S690180004 Shaft  

11 1 S726070004 Flanged washer Ø6.5xØ35x7 

12 1 A97207900 Motor assembly HY  

   Flange  

   Black painted motor  

   Hydraulic motor 8CC Ø16 PL3/8 F3VM6 

   Screw M6x20 UNI5931 

   Shaft  

 1 M0647306 Key 5x5x20 

13 4 S312810002 Screw stud M6x26 

14 4 M0620803 Nut M6 UNI5588 
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Position Quantity Code Description 

1 1 A77057400 Black painted gear box 

2 1 S704260004 Transmission shaft 

3 2 M0628106 Key 8x7x35 

4 1 S374870002 Stop Washer 

5 1 M0604003 Screw M6x12 UNI 5933 

6 1 S705750052 Adapter flange motor 

7 4 M0639103 Screw M6x10 UNI 5931 

8 4 M0614403 Screw M8x16 UNI 5931 

9 1 A97057700 KIT EL Motor 12V 1,5kW 

  A97057600 KIT EL Motor 24V 1,5kW 

   Electric Motor 

   Polarity motor sticker 

 1 M6014206 Key DIN 6885 5x5x15 

10 1 A94329700 Assy flange 

   Flange for Gear box 

 1 M0673997 Seal 42x55x8 

 4 M0623503 Screw M10x25 UNI 5931 

 4 M0611703 Washer 10.5 

 4 M0624503 Screw M8x30 UNI 5931 

 4 M0648702 Washer Ø8.5 

11 2 S432980080 Spacer for Seal 
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Position Quantity Code Description 

1 1 G6067800 Gearbox GR=135  

2 1 S357050052 Cover for gearbox 

3 1 S477440063 Sticker for gearbox  

4 1 S704260004 Transmission shaft  

5 2 M0628106 Key 8x7x35 

6 1 S374870002 Stop Washer 

7 1 M0604003 Screw M6x12 UNI 5933 

8 1 S705750052 Flange motor adaptation  

9 4 M0639103 Screw M6x10 UNI 5931 

10 4 M0614403 Screw M8x16 UNI5931 

11 1 A94329700 Assy flange 

   Flange for Gear Box Reduction B14 

 1 M0673997 Seal Ø42x Ø55x8 

 4 M0623503 Screw UNI EN ISO 4017:2002 - M10x25 - A4 

 4 M0611703 Washer Ø10.5 U1751 DIN127 

 4 M0624503 Screw M8x30 UNI5931 

 4 M648703 Washer D.8 ISO 7089  

12 2 S432980080 Spacer for seal 

13 1 A97207900 Motor assembly HY  

   Flange  

   Black painted motor  

   Hydraulic motor 8CC Ø16 PL3/8 F3VM6 

   Screw M6x20 UNI5931 

   Shaft  

 1 M0647306 Key 5x5x20 
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Contact us 

Manufacturer/EU Representive 

Harken Italy S.p.A. 

Via Marco Biagi 14, 22070 Limido Comasco (CO), Italy 

Tel 031.3523511; Fax 031.3520031 

Web: www.harken.it 

Email: info@harken.it  
 


